
PINAL COUNTY 
HEARING OFFICE 

 
31 N Pinal, Florence, AZ 85232, P.O. Box 1326,   FLORENCE, AZ 85232 

520/866-6244 or 866-6292   FAX 520/866-6267 

 
 

    NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 
 
 

Scheduled public hearings before Pinal County Hearing Officer, Justin Corvelo, for 
Thursday December 13, 2007, starting at 8:30 A.M. in the Pinal County Emergency 
Operations Center (EOC) Building F, located at 31 N Pinal Street, Florence, AZ.  
(Just East of Old Court House.) 

 
 

- ZONING VIOLATIONS AGENDA- 
 

      
     1. CALL TO ORDER 

 
               2. SCHEDULED PUBLIC HEARING  

 
8:30 ZO-08-06-04/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Jose & Delores Ramirez 

P.O. Box 1063, Mammoth. Tax Parcel #306-11-004. Code 
Compliance Officer: Paula Mullenix, ZV06-0436.  RE: Violation of 
Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section 3401 and 3405 
 

                                Liable________________ Not Liable_______________ 
       
                               11/15/2007 1:45:53 PM PUBLICATION FOUR CONSECUTIVE        
                               WEEKS IN THE SAN MANUEL MINER. EXAUTED ALL EFFORTS  
                            OF SERVICE. REQUEST FURTHER LEGAL ACTION WITH               
                            COUNTY ATTORNEY 
 
 
                   8:30     ZO-10-07-10/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Eric R Putman 
                     P.O. Box 8732, Apache Junction. Tax Parcel: #100-10-017E.Code         
                             Compliance Officer: Troy Gillespie: ZV07-0278. RE:   Violation of Pinal  
                             County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section 3401 and 3405 
 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
  
                             12/13/2007 8:41:14 AM    REC’D PLEA SET HEARING FOR 2-14-08 
 
 
                  
 
 
 



PINAL COUNTY 
HEARING OFFICE 

 
31 N Pinal, Florence, AZ 85232, P.O. Box 1326,   FLORENCE, AZ 85232 

520/866-6244 or 866-6292   FAX 520/866-6267 

 
 

 
 
                 8:30     ZO-10-07-09/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Marisela & David Brandtos 
                     5263 E Preakness. Queen Creek. Tax Parcel: #210-03-421.Code          
                              Compliance Officer: Troy Gillespie: ZV07-0668. RE:   Violation of Pinal 
                              County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section 3405 
 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
  PAPERS RETURNED LOCKED GATE PLEASE ADVISE 
 
 
                   8:30     ZO-10-07-08/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Jose S GloriaPS 
                     1852 W Judd Rd, Queen Creek... Tax Parcel: #509-18-109A.Code         
                             Compliance Officer: Troy Gillespie: ZV07-0690. RE:   Violation of Pinal  
                             County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 8/34 Section 801/3401 and 3405 
 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
                   
                               12/10/2007 10:37:18 AM   PAPERS RETURNED FROM PROCESS 
                               SERVER.  LOCKED GATE. PLEASE ADVISE 
 
 
                  8:30     ZO-10-07-07/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Augusta & Phil North 
                             2559 W Bonnie Lane. Queen Creek. Tax Parcel: #509-18-123.Code      
                              Compliance Officer: Troy Gillespie: ZV07-00736. RE:   Violation of        
                             Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section 3401 and 3405 
 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
  PAPERS RETURNED PLEASE ADVISE 
 
                   8:30     ZO-10-07-06/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Frank R. Parvis 
                             2159 W Bonnie Lane. Queen Creek. Tax Parcel: #509-18-115.Code      
                              Compliance Officer: Troy Gillespie: ZV07-00738. RE:   Violation of        
                             Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 8/34 Section 801A/3401        
                             and 3405 
 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
  PAPAERS RETURNED PLEASE ADVISE 
 



PINAL COUNTY 
HEARING OFFICE 

 
31 N Pinal, Florence, AZ 85232, P.O. Box 1326,   FLORENCE, AZ 85232 

520/866-6244 or 866-6292   FAX 520/866-6267 

 
 

                 
 
 
                  8:30     ZO-11-07-11/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Charles & Valerie Kellum 
                             5010 N Lake Shore Dr, Casa Grande. Tax Parcel: #401-03-038.Code    
                             Compliance Officer: Paula Mullenix: 20070044. RE:   Violation of           
                               Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section 3401 and 3405 
 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
  
                              12/13/2007 8:42:40 AM   REC’D PLEA SET HEARING FOR 2-14-08 
 
 
                   8:30     ZO-11-07-16/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Arturo Garza 
                             5941 N Tally Ho, Casa Grande. Tax Parcel: #504-25-002.Code              
                             Compliance Officer: Paula Mullenix: 20071006. RE:   Violation of           
                             Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section 3401, 3406 and    
                             3405 
 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
                                        
                                  12/13/2007 2:49:14 PM    FTA   FINE 200.00 
 
                   
                  8:30     ZO-11-07-15/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Debra A Ahumada 
                             10315 N Tuziboot, Casa Grande. Tax Parcel: #509-82-012AA.Code       
                              Compliance Officer: Paula Mullenix: 20070942. RE:   Violation of          
                              Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section 3401 and 3405 
 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
 
                               11/26/2007 10:20:01 AM    REC’D PLEA. SET HEARING 1-10-08 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PINAL COUNTY 
HEARING OFFICE 

 
31 N Pinal, Florence, AZ 85232, P.O. Box 1326,   FLORENCE, AZ 85232 

520/866-6244 or 866-6292   FAX 520/866-6267 

 
 

                  8:30     ZO-11-07-14/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Maria Diaz 
                             5691 Fuchsia, Casa Grande. Tax Parcel: #504-04-215.Code                  
                              Compliance Officer: Paula Mullenix: 20070571. RE:   Violation of          
                              Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section 3401 and 3405 
 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
              
                               12/13/2007 2:50:03 PM     FTA 200.00M FINE 
 
                    
                   8:30     ZO-11-07-13/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Georgia and/or Terri Moore 
                             1101 N Arbor Ave, Casa Grande. Tax Parcel: #304-27-032.Code           
                               Compliance Officer: Paula Mullenix: 20070511. RE:   Violation of         
                               Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section 3401 and 3405 
 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
 
 
  
                             12/11/2007 3:39:09 PM   1-10-08 HEARING 
                 
 
 
                  8:30     ZO-11-07-12/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Lane Plewniak*** 
                             10335 N Geronimo, Casa Grande. Tax Parcel: #509-29-015.Code         
                               Compliance Officer: Paula Mullenix: 20070354. RE:   Violation of         
                               Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section 3401 and 3405 
 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
 
 
                               12/13/2007 8:50:07 AM   REC’D PLEA SET HEARING 
 
 
 
 
 
               
 
 



PINAL COUNTY 
HEARING OFFICE 

 
31 N Pinal, Florence, AZ 85232, P.O. Box 1326,   FLORENCE, AZ 85232 

520/866-6244 or 866-6292   FAX 520/866-6267 

 
 

                 8:30     ZO-11-07-11/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Garry V Bouquot*** 
                             7842 W Randolph Dr, Casa Grande. Tax Parcel: #401-03-035.Code      
                              Compliance Officer: Paula Mullenix: 20070867. RE:   Violation of          
                              Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section 3401 and 3405 
 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
  
                               11/21/2007 8:11:25 AM   REC’D PLEA SET HEARING FOR 2-14-    
                              08 
 
 
                  8:30     ZO-11-07-10/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Rosendo & Bernice Ortiz 
                             608 Tierra Verde, San Manuel. Tax Parcel: #307-07-191.Code               
                             Compliance Officer: Paula Mullenix: 20070439. RE:   Violation of           
                             Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section 3401. 
 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
  
                               12/10/2007 10:36:06 AM  REC’D PLEA SET HEARING FOR 11-10- 
                                08 
 
              
                  
 
                  8:30     ZO-11-07-09/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Steven & Christie Estrada 
                             7723 W Lake Erie Dr, Casa Grande. Tax Parcel: #401-03-030.Code      
                               Compliance Officer: Paula Mullenix: 20070542. RE:   Violation of         
                               Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section 3401 and 3405 
 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
 
                                12/11/2007 12:16:41 PM   REC’D PLEA SET HEARING FOR  2-8-  
                                08 
 
 
 
                 
 
 
 



PINAL COUNTY 
HEARING OFFICE 

 
31 N Pinal, Florence, AZ 85232, P.O. Box 1326,   FLORENCE, AZ 85232 

520/866-6244 or 866-6292   FAX 520/866-6267 

 
 

                  8:30     ZO-11-07-12/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Trinity James Silva 
                             109 S Avenue A, San Manuel. Tax Parcel: #307-07-223.Code                
                             Compliance Officer: Paula Mullenix: 20070701. RE:   Violation of           
                             Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section 3401  
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
         
                              12/11/2007 9:26:50 AM   CALLED AND IS FAXING IN PLEA,            
                              REC’D. SET HEARING FOR 2-14-08 
 
 
                   8:30     ZO-11-07-13/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Carol Armel 
                             7037 W Mance, Coolidge. Tax Parcel: #509-78-016.Code                     
                             Compliance Officer: Paula Mullenix: 20070718. RE:   Violation of           
                               Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 8/34 Section 801/3401  
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
 
  
                         12/13/2007 8:39:57 AM    REC’D PLEA SET HEARING FOR 2-14-08 
 
 
                   8:30     ZO-11-07-08/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Walter Parks 
                             P.O. Box 10417, Casa Grande. Tax Parcel: #401-27-012.Code              
                             Compliance Officer: Dennis Mann: 20071027. RE:   Violation of              
                            Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section 3405 
 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable___________  
 
 
                              12/10/2007 10:39:02 AM      MAIL RETURNED. WILL CHANGE        
                             PLEA DATE AND HAVE PERSONAKKY SERVED. 
 
                  
                    
              
 
 
 
 
 
 
                  8:30     ZO-11-07-07/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Related Investments 



PINAL COUNTY 
HEARING OFFICE 

 
31 N Pinal, Florence, AZ 85232, P.O. Box 1326,   FLORENCE, AZ 85232 

520/866-6244 or 866-6292   FAX 520/866-6267 

 
 

                             P.O. Box 10562, Casa Grande. Tax Parcel: #401-26-109.Code              
                              Compliance Officer: Dennis Mann: 20071029. RE:   Violation of             
                             Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section 3405 
 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable___________  
 
  
                             11/13/2007 8:47:37 AM   IRWIN CALLED AND SAID HE HAS NOT    
                           OWNED THE PROPERTY SINCE 2001. HE DOES HAVE A                
                           MORTGAGE AGAIST IT.EMAIL CCO AND INFORMED HIM TO          
                           CALL IRWIN AT 520-705-5643 
   
                            11/15/2007 1:32:10 PM    REC’D PLEA OF NOT LIABLE. SET            
                             HEARING FOR 1-10-08 
 
 
 
 
                   8:30      ZO-11-07-05/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Martha Ortiz 
                       787 N Arizona Blvd, Coolidge. Tax Parcel: #401-26-041B.Code            
                                Compliance Officer: Dennis Mann: 20071032. RE:   Violation of           
                               Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section 3405 
 
                                 
                                 Liable_____________ Not Liable___________  
                   
                                 11/28/2007 11:10:37 AM    CALLED AND SAAID SHE IS IN           
                                 COMPLIANCE. EMAILED CCO FOR INSPECTION 
   
   12/05/2007 9:34:35 AM          PER CCO CASE CLOSED IN           
                                 COMPLIANCE 
 
 
 
                    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



PINAL COUNTY 
HEARING OFFICE 

 
31 N Pinal, Florence, AZ 85232, P.O. Box 1326,   FLORENCE, AZ 85232 

520/866-6244 or 866-6292   FAX 520/866-6267 

 
 

                    8:30      ZO-11-07-04/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Sherilyn Corell 
                       4478 N Palo Verde, Casa Grande. Tax Parcel: #401-25-024.Code        
                               Compliance Officer: Dennis Mann: 20071036. RE:   Violation of            
                              Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section 3401 and            
                              3405 
 
                                 
                                 Liable_____________ Not Liable___________  
  
                               12/13/2007 8:45:45 AM    REC’D PLEA SET HEARING 
 
                             
                    8:30      ZO-11-07-03/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Ricardo Manzanarez 
                       P.O. Box 264, Coolidge. Tax Parcel: #401-26-041B.Code                      
                               Compliance Officer: Dennis Mann: 20071032. RE:   Violation of            
                              Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section 3401 
 
                                 
                                 Liable_____________ Not Liable___________  
 
                                  11/28/2007 11:11:17 AM    MAIL RETURNED. SENT REGULAR   
                                 MAIL 
 
   
  12/05/2007 9:35:22 AM     PER CCO CASE CLOSED IN                 
                                 COMPLINACE 
 
                
                   8:30      ZO-11-07-02/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Transitions Properties LLC 
                       2848 E Bell RD, Phoenix 85032. Tax Parcel: #401-26-127.Code           
                                 Compliance Officer: Dennis Mann: 20071041. RE:   Violation of          
                                Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section 3401 
 
                                 
                                 Liable_____________ Not Liable___________  
   
  12/05/2007 9:36:07 AM     PER CCO CASE CLOSED IN                 
                                COMPLIANCE 
 
 
                  
 
 
 



PINAL COUNTY 
HEARING OFFICE 

 
31 N Pinal, Florence, AZ 85232, P.O. Box 1326,   FLORENCE, AZ 85232 

520/866-6244 or 866-6292   FAX 520/866-6267 

 
 

 
                   8:30      ZO-11-07-01/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Kathleen Jones 
                       2343 E Dolphin, Mesa 85204 401-27-154.Code   Compliance Officer:   
                               Dennis Mann: 20070821. RE:   Violation of Pinal County Ordinance      
                              No: 61862:  Article 34 Section 3401 and 3405 
 
                                 
                                 Liable_____________ Not Liable___________  
                    
                                    12/13/2007 8:38:18 AM     REC’D PLEA SET HEARING FOR 2-  
                                   0-14-08 
 
 
 
                   8:30      ZO-11-07-06/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Running Water LLC 
                       P.O. Box 32925, Phoenix 85064. Tax Parcel: #401-26-055.Code          
                                  Compliance Officer: Dennis Mann: 20071030. RE:   Violation of         
                                 Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section 3405 
 
                                 
                                 Liable_____________ Not Liable___________  
 
 
                              11/13/2007 9:00:00 AM    CALLED AND SAID HE JUST                    
                              FORCLOSED ON TENTANTAND HE WILL BE CLEANING IT UP.    
                              HE WILL MAIL PLEA IN AND HEARING WILL BE SET FOR 1-10-    
                             08 
 
                               11/26/2007 10:18:11 AM  REC’D PLEA FROM JEFFERY A.             
                                OURSLAND, MANAGING MEMBER   SET HEARING 1-10-08 
   
                                 11/28/2007 11:12:00 AM   CALLED AND SAID PROPERTY IS       
                                 CLEAN AND REQUESDTED INSPECTION. EMAILED CCO 
   
                            12/05/2007 9:37:06 AM     PER CCO CASE CLOSED IN                     
                            COMPLINACE. SEND DEFENDANT A DISMISSAL LETTER. 
 
 
                   
 
 
 
 
                   8:30     ZO-09-07-10/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Artie Mace 



PINAL COUNTY 
HEARING OFFICE 

 
31 N Pinal, Florence, AZ 85232, P.O. Box 1326,   FLORENCE, AZ 85232 

520/866-6244 or 866-6292   FAX 520/866-6267 

 
 

                     2883 Bonita Dr, Casa Grande. Tax Parcel: #401-26-119.Code                
                              Compliance Officer: Dennis Mann: ZV07-0605. RE:                      
                              Violation of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section       
                               3401  
 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
 
 
 
                               11/20/2007 12:25:24 PM    GIVEN TO DA FOR SERVICE 
 
                              12/05/2007 9:37:38 AM    PER CCO CASE CLOSED IN                    
                               COMPLINACE 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1. CALL TO ORDER 

 



PINAL COUNTY 
HEARING OFFICE 

 
31 N Pinal, Florence, AZ 85232, P.O. Box 1326,   FLORENCE, AZ 85232 

520/866-6244 or 866-6292   FAX 520/866-6267 

 
 

               2. SCHEDULED PUBLIC HEARING  
 
                   9:30     ZO-08-07-07/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Jared Lininger*** 
                     1050 E Bruce Ave, Gilbert 85234, Arizona City. Tax Parcel: #102-27-     
                              197.Code Compliance Officer: Troy Gillespie: ZV07-0404. RE:              
                              Violation of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 13/34 Section     
                            1301/3401  
 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable____X_______ 
  
                              12/13/2007 9:45:38 AM    ALL PRESENT. PROPERTY IS IN                  
                              COMPLIANCE.   CASE CLOSED.  
 
 
                     9:30   ZO-07-07-07/COUNTY OF PINAL vs William Trout*** 
                     3267 S Yaqui Lane, Gold Canyon. Tax Parcel: #104-04-002L.Code        
                              Compliance Officer: Troy Gillespie: ZV07-0238. RE:  Violation of Pinal  
                              County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 27 Section(s): 2703 
 
                                 

         Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
 
              12/03/2007 10:27:05 AM  REC’D MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE.    
              RE SET FOR February 14, 2008 
 
9:30 ZO-10-07-03/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Nicole Knight*** 

4250 N Main St, Apache Junction. Tax Parcel #100-14-023F 
                                Code Compliance Officer: Troy Gillespie, 20070277.  RE: 
                                Violation of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 8/27  
                                Section 801A and 2703. 
                          
                                 Liable________________ Not Liable_______________ 
  
                               12/13/2007 9:57:56 AM       THE TENTANT IS HERE AND IS GOING  
                              TO EXPLAIN WHAT IS GOING ON.  60 DAYS TO COMPLY. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



PINAL COUNTY 
HEARING OFFICE 

 
31 N Pinal, Florence, AZ 85232, P.O. Box 1326,   FLORENCE, AZ 85232 

520/866-6244 or 866-6292   FAX 520/866-6267 

 
 

 
 
9:30 ZO-10-07-02/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Lisa Keefer & Diana McCallen 

43809 N Jackrabbit, Queen Creek. Tax Parcel #104-47-011 
                                Code Compliance Officer: Troy Gillespie, 20070005.  RE: 
                                Violation of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 6  
                                Section 601. 
                               
                                 Liable________________ Not Liable_______________ 

 
 
            12/03/2007 9:13:22 AM   CALLED AND WILL BE HERE 
  
            12/11/2007 10:54:45 AM   LEFT MESSAGE AND SAID THE               
           TRAILER IS SOLD THAT SHE DOES NOT WANT COME TO             
            HEARING. CALLED TROY AND ASK IF SHE IS IN COMPLINACE.   
           SHE IS NOT. CALLED HER BACK AND LEFT MESSAGE THAT        
           SHE SHOULD BE HERE OR SHE WILL BE IN DEFAULT. 
 
             12/13/2007 10:08:10 AM   ALL PRESENT. 90 DAYS TO COMPLY. 
 
 
9:30 ZO-10-07-04/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Buster L Campbell*** 

P.O. 383, Roosevelt, AZ 85545. Tax Parcel #100-13-003E 
                                Code Compliance Officer: Troy Gillespie, 20070356.  RE: 
                                Violation of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 27 
                                Section 2703. 
                               
                                 Liable________________ Not Liable_______________ 
   
                                12/13/2007 9:21:59 AM    ALL PRESENT. EXTENTION OF 90 DAYS  
                               TO COMPLY 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
9:30 ZO-07-07-14/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Robert Huffaker*** 
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31 N Pinal, Florence, AZ 85232, P.O. Box 1326,   FLORENCE, AZ 85232 

520/866-6244 or 866-6292   FAX 520/866-6267 

 
 

4211 N Grand Dr., Apache Junction. Tax Parcel #100-14-023. Code 
Compliance Officer: Loretta Pipp, presented by Troy Gillespie 
20070286.  RE: Violation of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862: 
Article 34: Section(s) 3401 and 3405: 

 
                                  Liable________________ Not Liable_______ 
 
                                 12/13/2007 10:50:56 AM     FTA FINE OF 200.00 AND 100.00            
                                  PRIOR JUDGMENT. 
 

10:45 ZO-09-07-09/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Shayne Reily*** 
4445 N Bonanza, Casa Grande. Tax Parcel #401-27-115 

                                Code Compliance Officer: Dennis Mann, 20070602.  RE: 
                                Violation of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34  
                                 Section 3401 and 3405. 
                               
                                 Liable________________ Not Liable_______________ 
    
                                 11/16/2007 7:52:15 AM   CALLED AND SAID HIS PORPERTY IS      
                                 CLEAN AND WANTS CCO TO CALL BECAUSE HE HAS SOME      
                                   QUESTIONS. 
 
                                 12/13/2007 10:23:13 AM     ALL PRESENT.  60 DAYS TO                  
                                 COMPLY. 
 

 
10:45 ZO-07-07-04/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Edgar Britt 

4616 N Bonanza, Casa grande, 85222. Tax Parcel #401-27-152. 
Code Compliance Officer: Dennis Mann, 20070376.  RE: Violation of 
Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862: Article 34: Section(s) 3401 and 
3405: 

 
           Liable________________ Not Liable_______ 
  
          11/20/2007 12:13:56 PM  CERTIFIED MAIL RETURNED GIVEN TO   
           DON ANELLO FOR SERVICE. FTA 100.00 FINE 
 
     
 
 
 
 
10:45 ZO-07-07-12/COUNTY OF PINAL vs David Mauer  



PINAL COUNTY 
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31 N Pinal, Florence, AZ 85232, P.O. Box 1326,   FLORENCE, AZ 85232 

520/866-6244 or 866-6292   FAX 520/866-6267 

 
 

2153 S Luther, Mesa 85209. Tax Parcel #401-27-047 Code 
Compliance Officer: Dennis Mann, 20070369.  RE: Violation of Pinal 
County Ordinance No: 61862: Article 34: Section(s) 3401 and 3405: 

 
           Liable________________ Not Liable_______ 
 
 
           11/20/2007 12:14:21 PM   CERTIFIED MAIL RETURNED SENT         
          REGULAR MAIL.  
            11/26/2007 10:14:03 AM   REGULAR MAIL RETURNED WITH         
             NEW  ADDRESS OF 817 W MONTE AVE, MESA, AZ 85210-7639.  
             SENT OUT WITH NEW ADDRESS 
 
 
            12/13/2007 10:39:08 AM    PRESENT. IN COMPLIANCE CASE        
            CLOSED 
 
 

                   10:45     ZO-05-07-24/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Steven L Mortensen *** 
            P.O. Box 1637, Florence. Tax Parcel: #206-08-003C                      
                                Code Compliance Officer: Dennis Mann: 20070220.  RE: Violation      
                                of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34, Section 3401. 
   
                                Liable_____________ Not Liable____________________ 
    
                                12/13/2007 11:06:35 AM               MR MORTENSEN IS NOT               
                                 PRESENT. ISSUE 100.00 STARTING  -12-13-07 
 
            
                10:45     ZO-05-07-06/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Donald Bishop*** 
                     890 E Martin Rd, Coolidge. Tax Parcel: #209-26-021.Code                     
                             Compliance Officer Dennis Mann: 20070111. RE: Violation of Pinal        
                             County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 27/34 Section 2703/3401/3405      
                              and 3406 
 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable____________ 
 
 
                            12/13/2007 10:56:42 AM  PRESENT. MOTION FOR 90 DAY                   
                           EXTENTION.     
 
                



PINAL COUNTY 
HEARING OFFICE 

 
31 N Pinal, Florence, AZ 85232, P.O. Box 1326,   FLORENCE, AZ 85232 

520/866-6244 or 866-6292   FAX 520/866-6267 

 
 

                   10:45     ZO-03-07-04/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Lola J Scott 
                     P.O. Box 374, Eloy. Tax Parcel: #401-64-021. Code                      
                              Compliance Officer: Dennis Mann: ZV07-0012. RE: Violation of Pinal    
                             County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Sections 3401 and 3405 
 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable____________________ 
 
 
                                     12/13/2007 10:30:52 AM   ALL PRESENT.  IN COMPLIANCE CASE         
                                       CLOSED 
 
 
 
 
 

ADJOURN FOR LUNCH 
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HEARING OFFICE 

 
31 N Pinal, Florence, AZ 85232, P.O. Box 1326,   FLORENCE, AZ 85232 

520/866-6244 or 866-6292   FAX 520/866-6267 

 
 

1. CALL TO ORDER 
 
               2. SCHEDULED PUBLIC HEARING  
 
 1:30      ZO-02-07-10/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Rosie Flores 
                         4910 N Flores, Casa Grande. Tax Parcel: #401-04-006.Code             
                                   Compliance Officer: Paula Mullenix: 20070433. RE:  Violation of      
                                   Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section(s) 3401 and 
                                   3405. 
 
                                 
                                  Liable_____________ Not Liable____________ 
                   
                                  12/10/2007 10:29:01 AM    PER CCO CASE CLOSED 
                FTA FINE WAVIED.   
 
                    1:30      ZO-07-07-15/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Sammy Hernandez 
                      26560 W Paradise Palms, Casa Grande. Tax Parcel: #504-27-              
                               030.Code Compliance Officer: Paula Mullenix: 20070432. RE:              
                              Violation of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section(s)   
                              3401 and 3405 
 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable____________ 
 
                  
                              12/13/2007 1:27:31 PM    PRESENT  
                  
                 
 
 
                    1:30    ZO-06-07-04/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Larry Ray*** 
                     1855 E Southern Ave #109, Mesa, 85204. Tax Parcel: #307-07-             
                              170.Code Compliance Officer: Paula Mullenix: 20070270. RE:               
                            Violation of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section(s):      
                            3401 and 3405. 
 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
 
                               11/28/2007 7:27:37 AM   REC’D EMAIL FROM CCO CASE CLOSED  
                                IN COMPLIANCE 
                



PINAL COUNTY 
HEARING OFFICE 

 
31 N Pinal, Florence, AZ 85232, P.O. Box 1326,   FLORENCE, AZ 85232 

520/866-6244 or 866-6292   FAX 520/866-6267 

 
 

 
 
                    1:30     ZO-05-07-26/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Rental’s Inc*** 
           P.O. Box 11912, Casa Grande, AZ 85222. Tax Parcel: #504-26-046      
                              Code Compliance Officer: Paula Mullenix: 20070321.  RE: Violation      
                             of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34, Section 3401 and        
                             3405. 
   
                                Liable_____________ Not Liable____________________ 
                   
                              12/13/2007 1:40:40 PM    PRESENT. CASE CLOSED PER CCO.  
 
 
                  1:30      ZO-02-07-13/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Antonio & Telesford Estrada 
                     5738 N Spruce, Casa Grande. Tax Parcel: #504-04-257.Code                
                             Compliance Officer: Paula Mullenix: 20060444. RE:  Violation of Pinal   
                             County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section(s): 3401 and 3405. 
 
                                 
                                 Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
        
                                12/04/2007 12:58:44 PM    MAIL RETURNED RES SET FOR 3-08 
  PS 
 
                
                   1:30    ZO-09-07-04/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Robert Stuart/Grant Miller*** 
                     18721 Susan, Casa Grande. Tax Parcel: #504-27-062.Code                  
                               Compliance Officer: Paula Mullenix: 20070594. RE: Violation of           
                              Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section 3401 
 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
                     
                               12/13/2007 2:31:09 PM   FTA FINED 200.00 
 
 
                    
 
 
 
 
 
                    1:30     ZO-09-07-03/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Peter & Mary Yu*** 
                      4801 W Warren RD, Casa Grande. Tax Parcel: #401-58-038.Code       



PINAL COUNTY 
HEARING OFFICE 

 
31 N Pinal, Florence, AZ 85232, P.O. Box 1326,   FLORENCE, AZ 85232 

520/866-6244 or 866-6292   FAX 520/866-6267 

 
 

                                Compliance Officer: Paula Mullenix: ZV06-0589. RE: Violation of         
                                Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section 3401 and 3405 
 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
  
 
                              12/13/2007 1:47:52 PM    PRESENT.  MOTION FOR EXTENTION.        
                              CON’T TILL 2-14-08 IF NOT IN COMPLIANE 50.00 PER DAY WILL BE 
                               ISSUED. 
 
 
 
                   
               1:30 ZO-08-06-02/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Jesus & Tanya Guajardo 

19176 W Lisa, Casa Grande. Tax Parcel #504-28-018. Code 
Compliance Officer: Paula Mullenix, 20060077.  RE: Violation of 
Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862: Article 34: Section(s) 3405:  

                               
                                 Liable________________ Not Liable_______________ 
  
                                     12/13/2007 2:30:17 PM   ADVERTIS IN PAPER 
 
 
                  1:30     ZO-06-07-03/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Margorito & Norma Ochoa 
                     224 S McNab, San Manuel. Tax Parcel: #307-07-201.Code Compliance 
                               Officer: Paula Mullenix: ZV07-0266. RE:  Violation of Pinal County       
                              Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section(s): 3401 and 3405. 
 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
                   
                              12/07/2007 1:18:16 PM  MAIL RETURNED. PER CCO CASE CLOSED 
 
                   
 
                   
 
 
 
 
                 1:30     ZO-05-07-08/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Debra Erekson/Nevada W            
                                 Lemus*** 
                        19019 W Hopi Dr, Casa Grande. Tax Parcel: #509-37-016c.Code       



PINAL COUNTY 
HEARING OFFICE 

 
31 N Pinal, Florence, AZ 85232, P.O. Box 1326,   FLORENCE, AZ 85232 

520/866-6244 or 866-6292   FAX 520/866-6267 

 
 

                                 Compliance Officer: Paula Mullenix: 20070043. RE: Violation of         
                                 Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section                      
                                 3401, 3405 
                                
                                 Liable_____________ Not Liable____________ 
 
                                     12/13/2007 1:57:42 PM     PRESENT.    PRIOR FINE OF $500.00       
                                    WILL BE UPHELD. 90 DAYS TO COMPLY. $50.00 PER DAY IN    
                                     NOT IN COMPLIANCE. 
              
                  2:45     ZO-09-07-01/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Bernadi Whitehead/Kathy           
                                 Whinery 
                       1807 N Maggie Way, Maricopa Tax Parcel: #501-10-053B.Code          
                                Compliance Officer: Carrie Duncan: ZV07-0447. RE: Violation of         
                                 Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section 3401  
 
                                 
                                 Liable_____x________ Not Liable___________. 
   
   
                           12/13/2007 3:00:54 PM   FINE OF 100.00 CCO TO CHECK                 
                                    PROPERTY 
 
 
 
 

HEARINGS ADJOURNED 


